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General Fund 

Cash Funds 

Cash ExemDt 

Cash F'unds 

Cash ExemDt 

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATION 

SCHEDULE 4 - Sources of Funding 

(;roup and Detail 

Fund Number 

100 

604 

720 

Fund 890 

281 

100 

Fund Number 

611 

719 

610 

601 

Fund 602 

604 

Actual 
FY03-04 

7,094,715 

2,855,416 
173,446 

4,065,852 

121,985 

19,940 

15,562 

15,959 

449,517 

39,921 

137,451 

514,642 

949,055 

103,052 
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Actual 
FY04-05 

6,850,193 

2,750,759 
33,333 

4,066,101 

5,388 

13,233 

6,281 

8,431 

364,133 

34,108 

54,788 

496,486 

540,508 

87,730 

Approp. 
FY05-06 

9,189,155 

3,424,679 
38,709 

5,725,767 

15,928 

22,781 

87,152 

Estimate 
FY05-06 

6,912,447 

2,854,133 
23,090 

4,035,224 

7,162 

87,152 

Request 
FY06-07 

)0,025,869 

3,685,178 
36,474 

6,304,217 

36,474 

86,978 

DP A Schedule 4 • Source 



(1) 

ri"",uc,tr<>1C,,,,,, Fund 720 

Fund 890 

607 

100 

\",o,mnIUIlICilUOlflS Trust Fund 12N 

lIL 

liP 

603 

100 

IIW 

Aetual 
FY03-04 

64,352 

1 ,627,562 

11,993 

5,906 

60,527 

80,856 

21.018 

Page 2 of 29 

Aetual J I Approp. II Estimate II Request 
FY04-05 FY05-06 FY05-06 FY06-07 

13,841 

32,869 

1,667,457 1,611,344 1,611 1,601,479 

14,818 

8,575 

5,631 

102,479 

633,919 4,012,453 1,910 4,615,760 

23,576 

DP A Schedule 4 • Source 



I) 

Gt:flenll Fund 

Cash J':xenmf 

Cash 

RESOURCES 

i i 

I I 

Fund Number 

00 
100 

Actual :l 
FY03-04 

1,995,233 

17,540 
1,977,(j93 

l39 

of 

Actual Approp. I~stimate ~equest 
FY04-05 .FY05-06 FY05-06 FY06-07 

1,892,468 1,961,115 2,085,719 2,012,475 

(I 122,091 88,462 

1,892,468 1,961,115 1,963,628 1,924,013 

13 

DPA 4 of Funding 



Bill 

Cltstl Funds 

Cllsh 

Cush Funds 

Cash 

H RI~SOlJRCES 

Fund Numbt~r 

100 

Fund Number 

100 

Actual 
FY03-04 

206,067 

50,301 

155,766 

Actual 
FY04-05 

67,359 

5,862 

61,497 

61 

Approp. 
I:Y05-06 

182,602 

55,393 

127,209 

Estimate 
F'Y05-06 

182,779 

55,466 

127,313 

DPA 

Request 
FY06-07 

182,774 

55,282 

127,492 

of Funding 



II RESOURCES 

Actual 1\ Actual 

" 
Approp. 

" 
Estimatc II RC(lticst 

FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 FY05-06 FY06-07 

Assistance Program 

I,ong Hill 381,999 406,248 375,100 394,187 376,664 

Cash F:xt'ntut 381,999 406,248 375,JOO 394,187 376,664 

Cash Fund Number 

00 381 00 187 

5 of Df'A 



Cash Funds 
Cash 

Cull Funds 

Cash 

RESOlJRCES 

Fund 

Fund Number 

720 

890 

F'und Number 

719 

720 

890 

Actual 
FY03-04 

],262,101 

375,786 
886,315 

15 
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Actual 
FY04-05 

1,145,161 

42,532 
1,102,629 

AIJprop. 
FY05-06 

1,884,838 

1,884,838 

1,024,475 

I 

Estimate 
FY05-06 

1,918,961 

1,918,%1 

I '(J24,.475 

II 

Re(IUest 
FV06-07 

1,911,251 

),911,25) 

769,919 

Dr'A Schcduk (If Funding 



It RESOURCES 

GNlerli1 Fund 

Cush Funds 

Cash i'::ummt 

Cash hlllds f'und Numbt'r 

III 

lIP 

IIW 

Cash Fund Number 

III 

lIP 

IIW 

Actun) 
FY03-04 

47,710,484 

0 

3,683,761 

44,026,723 

784 

2517,113 

28.078.130 

Page of 29 

Actunl 
FY04-05 

42,581,927 

0 
3,397,419 

39,184,508 

490,057 

I 192 

170 

6.709.464 

Approp. 
FY05-06 

49,307,387 

4,861,219 
44,44(),168 

633513 

8.861.206 

Estimnte 
FY05-06 

49,339,400 

4,8(») ,219 

44,478,181 

633513 

8.861.206 

DPA 

Request 
FY06-07 

48,209,021 

4,830,358 
43,378,()(,3 

8.642.154 



IDL 

and Detail 

Gt~ner~" Fund 
Cluh Funds 
C11sh F>xenmt 

Cash Funds .'und Number 

00 

CI.lsh F:x:cmf)t Fund Number 

100 

100 

Actual 
1''\'03-04 

396,741 

184,706 

438 

211,597 

211,418 

179 

Page of 29 

Actual 
FY04-05 

454,964 

24(),232 

554 

208,178 

554 

179 

Approp. 
FY05-06 

430,61 ] 

259,979 

1,200 

l()9,432 

1,200 

800 

Estimate 
}<'Y05-06 

463,039 

292,407 

1,200 

169,432 

1,200 

168,632 

800 

DI'/\ 

Re(IUest 
}<'Y06-07 

440,867 

1,198 

I, )98 



Cash 1"lInds 

ellsh 

C~lsh Funds 

('ash 

and Detail 

Fund Number 

601 

Fund Number 

610 

601 

604 

607 

Actual 
:FY03-04 

2,343,699 

42,782 
2,300,917 

782 

I,J 27.879 

547,791 

Page 9 of 

Actual 
FY04-05 

2,560,108 

26,445 
2,533,663 

26,445 

1.111.608 

APfll·OP· 
FY05-06 

858,490 

42,782 
815,708 

42,782 

81 

Estimate 
I<Y05-06 

899,255 

42,782 
856,473 

DP,.\ 4 

Request 
FY06-07 

876,445 

42,782 
833,663 

of Funding 



Actual Actual Approp. II Estimate I ! Relluest 
FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 F'Y05-06 f'Y06-07 

J) 

2,977,983 3,110,277 3,742,365 3,847,157 3,819,408 

CliSh Funds 260,186 297,551 305,456 305,456 305,456 

Cash K~eltmt 2,717,797 2,812,725 3,436,909 3,541,701 3,513,952 

Cash Funds Fund Numbt'r 

601 186 

("ush Fund Number 

601 1 797 13,952 

Pag,' 10 of DPi\ 4 of Funding 



Actual Actual Allprop. II Estimate II Request 
FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 FY05-06 FY06-07 

(;roup 

2,712,275 3,680,136 2,836,354 2,994,4(,9 2,918,180 

('Ilsb Funds 12,448 35,917 35,917 35,917 35,917 

Cash li:xemllf 2,699,827 3,644,219 2,800,437 2,958,552 2,882,263 

Cash Funds Fund Numher 

601 17 7 35,91 17 

ellsh Fund Number 

601 19 

II of 29 DP/\ Funding 



Cash Funds 

CIIsh 

Cush l?ullds 

Cash 

Fund Number 

601 

Fund Number 

601 

Actuall Actual 
FY03-0'!.J FY04-05 

5,044,158 

677,997 

4,366,]61 

16 
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6,507,619 

697,515 

5,8 t 0, t 04 

15 

10,104 

A J1J1roJ1. 
FY05-06 

7,852,157 

697,515 

7,154,642 

697,515 

I 

Estimate 
J'Y05-06 

7,951,982 

6<>7,515 

7,254,467 

15 

DPA 

Request 
FY06-07 

7,918,628 

697,515 

7,221,113 

15 

1,113 

of Funding 



L 

~---""" 

Actual Actual Approp. I~stimate ~equest 
FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 FY05-06 FY06-07 

I • 

And Motor Pool Services 

I.,ong Hill 28,148,956 28,247,507 29,228,932 29,30J.,134 30,133,140 

Cusl! Funds 2,]34,301 1,625,888 1,847,561 1,847,561 1,847,561 

('llsh KxelJlIlt 26,014,655 26,621,618 27,381,371 27,453,573 28,285,579 

Cash Funds Fund Number 

607 2,1 LX47,561 

Cilsh FUlJd Number 

607 26,621,61 R 1,371 

Pag~ 13 of 29 lWi\ of Funding 



Actual Actual Approp. Estimate Request 
FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 FY05-06 FY06-07 

I) 

7,254,556 7,778,127 8,220,446 8,41 8,410,089 

r;enerlll l1'und 2,533 
('ush l1~xenHlt 7,252,023 7,778,127 8,220,446 8,413,242 8.410,089 

('Ilsb Fund Number 

610 ) XAl 

Page 14 of 29 DPA 



Actual \I Actual II Approp. II Estimate II Re(IUest 
FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 FY05-06 FY06-07 

Services Building 

I ~onl:: Hill 191,374 187,637 191,456 193,216 192,654 

Cash Funds 5,092 5,130 5,130 5,130 5,130 

Cash Exemot 186,282 182,507 186,32(, 188,086 187,524 

C,Hill 1~'lInds ""und Number 

610 5,092 5,130 5,130 5,1.10 5,130 

Cilsh Fund Number 

( 610 86,326 I 88,OR6 

Page IS of 29 DPA of f·unding 



I,ong mil 
Clish Funds 

r:llsb I:i.:xelllllt 

CklSh f'lInds f"und Number 

610 

C~lsh Fund Number 

610 

Actual 
FY03-04 

503,411 

33,663 

469,748 

Page 16 of 29 

Actual 
FY04-05 

544,397 

544,397 

Approp. 
FY05-06 

594,101 

48,950 

545,151 

4~(950 

5 

Esthmltc 
FY05-06 

597,494 

48,950 

548,544 

DPi\ 4 

597,934 

48,950 

548,984 

of FUllding 



G{~lleral Fund 

Cash .:xemDt 

('ush 

And Procurement Services 

Fund Number 

604 

100 

211) 

100 

100 

ActualJ I 
FY03-04 

2,961,231 

107,199 

2,854,032 

I of 29 

Actual II FY04-0S 

2,949,991 

483,679 
2,4('(',312 

1,712,1114 

1211 

Approp. \I Estimate II Re(Juest 
FYOS-OC, FYOS-OC, FYOC,-07 

2,919,841 3,087,808 2,987,804 

904,4(,2 1,072,429 822,937 

2,015,379 2,015,379 2,1 ('4,8(,7 

52 521,955 

591 

IJPA 4 ofhmding 



N 

llll! 

Cash Funds 

Cilsh Funds Fund Numher 

281 

Actunl 
FY03-04 

238,311 

238,3] 1 

Page I H 29 

Actual 
FY04-05 

255,668 

255,668 

Approp. 
FY05-06 

217,108 

217,108 

217,108 

Estimate 
FY05-06 

231,526 

231,526 

231 

RC(1Uest 
FY06-07 

222,098 

222,098 

DPA of Funding 



Itl 

I,ong Ilil! 

Cilsh Funds 

Cluh 

Cllsh Funds 

Cllsh 

() REMENT 

and Detail 

Fund Number 

604 

Fund Number 

604 

Actual 
Ii'Y03-04 

1,059,927 

643,423 

416,504 

41 

Page 19 of 29 

Actual 
FY04-05 

I, 152,() 10 

(,70,900 

481,71 I 

4Rl,711 

Approp. 
FY05-06 

1,286,068 

670,900 

(,15,168 

615,J6R 

Estimnte 
FY05-06 

1,339,431 

671,374 

()68,057 

671374 

66R,057 

Request 
FY06-07 

1,312,325 

669,558 

642,767 

DP i\ 4 of Funding 



Gt~nenll Fund 

Cash 

( 'ltsb ,Fund Number 

00 

Actual Actual Approp. Estimate Re<)uest 
FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 F'Y05-06 FY06-07 

484,236 

484,B6 

20 

518,155 

500,0(16 

18,089 

492,914 

492,914 533,520 

DPA 

505,504 

505,504 



I)IVISION "'ORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Group and I)ctail 

Gt:n~r!ll Fund 

CZlsh 

Cush Fnnd Number 

602 

Actual 
FY03-04 

315,719 

315,719 

315.719 

Page 21 

Actual 
FY04-05 

428,920 

428,1)20 

Approp. 
FY05-06 

384,765 

384,765 

Estimat.e 
FY05-06 

418,077 

418,077 

41 

DPA 

Re(Iuest 
FY06-07 

397,125 

397,125 

125 



TECHNOLOGY 

Casb 

CiISI! Fund Number 

602 

Actuall Actual 
FY03-0U FY04-05 

792,256 

792,256 

of 

904,414 

904,414 

904,414 

AJ)I·,rop. 
J;Y05-06 

863,098 

863,098 

Estinulte 
FY05-06 

938,435 

938,435 

DI'A 4 

Refluest 
FY06-07 

886,889 

886,889 

of Funding 



l.olIg mil 
Cash 

Cash 

J4'(.lRMA'rlON TECHNOLOGY 

Fund Number 

603 

Actual 
FY03-04 

563,504 

563,504 

Page of 29 

Actual 
FY04-05 

484,808 

484,808 

App"op. 
FY05-06 

629,603 

629,603 

f:i:stimate 
FY05-06 

668,3Cl6 

Cl68,366 

DPA Schcduk 4 

I~e(IUest 

FYO()-07 

641,722 

641,722 

64 

of Funding 



T1<:CHNOLOGY 

Actuall Actual Appro,). Estimate RC(IUcst 
FY03-0/U FY04-05 FY05-06 FY05-06 I'Y06-07 

3,841,095 3,752,104 4,289,532 4,509,837 4,I65,36:~ 

Gl~nend Fund 493,427 369,361 
C/Ish F'unds 300,226 287,859 450,148 449,248 
Cusb 2,931,916 2,970,067 3,718,384 3,9,~8,304 16 
l"l'(lt'ral I"unds J 15,526 124,817 121,000 121,000 121,000 

Cltsh Funds ,Fund Number 

100 300.226 287.859 450.148 

CliS!t Exenlllt Fund Number 

100 153 

12N 21 721,134 1,1 1.134 

100 15) 66.151 151 151 

00 2.451.667 2.686.441 2.931.099 3.1 1,019 I 

Federall;'unds F'und Number 

100 J ) 5.526 124.1-117 I 1.000 I U)OO 1 I 

DPA 



Cltsh F'ullds 

Cash 

Olsh Funds 

Cash 

FORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Actuall Actual 
FVn4-05 FY03-0,:!,.j ,'--___ ..... 

Fund Number 

16,398,509 

1,013,:J49 

15,385,160 

603 1,01 

Fund Number 

603 l60 

Page of 29 

16,298,816 

1,289,670 

15,009,147 

147 

Appro,), 
FY05-06 

16,505,925 

1,849,939 

14,655,986 

Estimate 
FY05-06 

16,594,(l35 

1,850,051 

14.744,584 

DPA 1 

I~equest 

FY06-07 

J (),098,918 

1,849,939 

14,248,979 



Cush Funds 

Cush 

Cusb Funds 

Cltsh 

TECHNOLOGY 

Fund Number 

602 

Fund Number 

602 

Actual 
FY03-04 

9,230,45K 

25,566 

9,204,K92 

Page 29 

Actual 
FY04-05 

1 O,OK6,93 I 

22,19K 

10,064,732 

198 

Approp. 
J·'Y05-06 

9,644,573 

127,742 

9,5J6,K3J 

F-stimate 
FY05-06 

9,8K2,914 

I 
9,755,i(,2 

162 

DPJ\ 

Request 
FYO()-07 

9,5K5,497 

127,742 

9,457,755 



OIVISION FORl\1ATION TECHNOLOGY 

Actual Actual Approp. Estimate ~C<luest 
FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 FY05-06 FY06-07 

Services 

474,965 512,505 519,IH) 551,524 531,594 

Generltl Fund 372,081 392,277 395,778 434,035 408,256 

CiISh Funds 88,705 89,024 79,064 79,211 79,064 

Cash ~:xenmt 14,179 31,204 44,274 44,278 44,274 

Cash hmds Fund Number 

tOo 705 79,064 79,2]] 

Cash :Fund Number 

100 16,817 

100 14,179 1 44,274 

Page 27 of DPA Funding 



TECHNOLOGY 

Actual Actual Approp. Estimate H.ct)ucst 
FY03-04 FY04-05 FY05-06 )<'Y05-06 FY06-07 

lJnit 

3,166,487 3,]46,]86 2,969,421 3,138,618 3,042,356 

(;"lll'l'ld FUlld 3,166,487 3,012,443 2,969,421 3, I 38,() 18 3,042,356 

Cash 133,743 

Cash I<und Number 

00 

Page of 29 DPA 



IN 

Cash Funds 

Cash 

Cash Funds 

Cash 

HEARINGS 

and Detail 

Fund Number 

611 

Fund Number 

611 

Actual 
FY03-04 

2,997,864 

2,997,864 

Page 29 of 

Actual 
FY04-05 

3,373,633 

3,373,633 

ApproI'. 
FY05-06 

3,254,429 

28,746 

3,225,683 

Estimate 
FY05-06 

3,436,328 

28,746 

3,407,582 

Request 
FY06-07 

3,373,231 

28,689 

3,344,542 

DPA Schedule 4 of Funding 


